School District of Haverford Township Facility Schedule of Fees

Classrooms	- All	Locations

Week nights \$25/night \$15/hour Saturday

High School Commons East or West

Week nights \$25/night Saturday \$15/hour

High School Room 126

Week nights \$40/night Saturday \$20/hour

High School Auditorium

If no admission fee charged \$150/hour If admission fee charged \$275/hour

Wrestling Room

Week nights \$40/night Saturday \$20/hour

Middle School Gymnasium

Gym A/B \$20/hour Gym A only \$10/hour Gym B only \$10/hour Gym D \$10/hour

Middle School Cafeteria

Week nights \$25/night Saturday \$15/hour

Middle School Auditorium

If no admission fee charged \$100/hour If admission fee charged \$200/hour

Elementary School Gymnasiums

Coopertown ES \$20/hour Chestnutwold ES \$20/hour Manoa ES \$20/hour Chatham Park ES \$10/hour Lynnewood ES \$10/hour

Elementary School Auditoriums

If no admission fee charged \$50/hour If admission fee charged \$100/hour

Elementary School Cafeteria

Week nights \$25/night Saturday \$15/hour

There will be no usage of any indoor facilities on Sundays.

Effective 7/1/16